APPENDIX 4- SURVEY RESPONSES

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the proposal that applicants will now have to live
in the borough for 5 years instead of two before they qualify for rehousing?

Citizens Panel

Response Number %
Strongly agree 287 45.10%
Agree to some extent 208 32.70%
Neither agree or disagree 48 7.60%
Disagree to some extent 50 7.80%
Strongly disagree 39 6.10%
Don’t know/not sure 4 0.70%
Total 636

Current housing applicants

Response Number %
Strongly agree 19 27.54%
Agree to some extent 13 18.84%
Neither agree or disagree 7 10.14%
Disagree to some extent 14 20.29%
Strongly disagree 9 13.04%
Don’t know/not sure 7 10.14%
Total 69

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the proposal that applicants will be excluded
from the housing allocations scheme for 2 years if they refuse a reasonable offer of
accommodation?

Citizens Panel

Response Number %
Strongly agree 258 40.80%
Agree to some extent 171 27.10%
Neither agree or disagree 57 8.90%
Disagree to some extent 83 13.20%
Strongly disagree 55 8.80%
Don’t know/not sure 8 1.30%
Total 632

Current housing applicants

Response Number %
Strongly agree 8 12.90%
Agree to some extent 5 8.06%
Neither agree or disagree 8 12.90%
Disagree to some extent 15 24.19%
Strongly disagree 24 38.71%
Don’t know/not sure 2 3.23%
Total 62




APPENDIX 4- SURVEY RESPONSES

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the proposal that applicants who are fleeing
domestic violence are placed into temporary accommodation?

Citizens Panel

Response Number %
Strongly agree 312 49.10%
Agree to some extent 216 34.00%
Neither agree or disagree 39 6.20%
Disagree to some extent 30 4.80%
Strongly disagree 28 4.40%
Don’t know/not sure 9 1.50%
Total 634

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the proposal changes to the community
contribution criteria?

Citizens Panel

16 hours per week for Applicants on paternity Young people not
working, volunteering leave can qualify required to make a
and training contribution
Strongly 306 48.40% 233 37.50% 188 30.20%
agree
Agree to 217 34.20% 223 35.90% 203 32.60%
some extent
Neither 38 6.10% 92 14.80% 63 10.10%
agree or
disagree
Disagree to 42 6.60% 43 6.90% 95 15.20%
some extent
Strongly 17 2.60% 19 3.00% 66 10.70%
disagree
Don’t know/ 14 2.10% 11 1.80% 8 1.20%
not sure
Total 634 621 623

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the approach for service tenants?

Citizens Panel

Response Number %
Strongly agree 319 50.50%
Agree to some extent 208 33.00%
Neither agree or disagree 37 5.80%
Disagree to some extent 40 6.30%
Strongly disagree 19 3.00%
Don’t know/not sure 8 1.30%
Total 631




